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Final results 
Girls 2010 

Pos. Nat. Player Ehcp R1 R2 R3 Total 

1 SWE DEILERT Isabella 0,2 68 73 82 223 

2 FRA MOLLE Manon 0,2 70 75 80 225 

3 GER SCHERER Antonia -0,3 75 71 82 228 

4 FRA DELACOUR Perrine -0,8 75 79 75 229 

5 DEN PEDERSEN Emily 0 78 78 75 231 

6 ESP ESCURIOLA Natalia -1,1 78 75 79 232 

7 ESP OLARRA Ainhoa -0,9 77 76 81 234 

* ENG LAW Bronte -1,1 78 74 82 234 

* ENG HALL Georgia -0,1 73 77 84 234 

10 DEN FINNE-IPSEN Julie 1,6 78 78 80 236 

11 NED DOMELA NIEUWENHUIS Ileen -0,8 81 76 81 238 

* FIN CASTREN Matilda -0,8 79 74 85 238 

13 BEL DE CORTE Charlotte 1,5 75 83 81 239 

* SLO POGACAR Katja 0,4 80 76 83 239 

* BEL VAN MOL Margaux -0,7 80 73 86 239 

16 ISL BJÖRGVINSDOTTIR Gudrun Bra 3,2 80 82 78 240 

* ITA FABRIZIO Bianca Maria -0,1 79 78 83 240 

* SVK HECKOVA Natalia 3,8 80 76 84 240 

19 ISR LIBMAN Hadas 0 82 81 78 241 

* SWE NILSSON Emma -1,2 83 75 83 241 

* CZE KRASOVA Katerina -0,3 78 80 83 241 

* AUT UNTERGANSCHNIGG Lisa 4,3 77 77 87 241 

23 FIN HAKULA Anne -1,4 76 84 82 242 

24 NED PUTS Charlotte -0,6 78 82 83 243 

25 GER LAMPERT Karolin -1,4 79 72 93 244 

26 NOR TONNESSEN Maria 1,6 86 74 85 245 

27 WAL THOMAS Georgia 6,2 86 79 82 247 

28 SLO BELAC Ana 4,1 82 78 88 248 

29 RUS PEGOVA Nina 4,1 85 80 84 249 

* IRL RYAN Chloe 5,0 84 79 86 249 

* POR FELIX Anarita 3,9 82 81 86 249 

32 ITA LITI Roberta 1,6 86 78 87 251 

33 ISL VIDISDOTTIR Sunna 3,1 83 83 86 252 

* SCO SUMMERS Alisa 2,5 83 82 87 252 
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  * AUT HEITZMANN Magdalena 3,9 74 88 90 252 

36 CZE VLASINOVA Katerina 1,9 91 79 83 253 

37 WAL WILLIAMS Chloe 2,4 81 87 86 254 

* IRL CARTY Jessica 4,0 86 81 87 254 

39 HUN SZUROVSZKY Zsófia 5,3 90 80 85 255 

* ISR BOGOSLAVSKY Petra 4,0 85 83 87 255 

41 NOR WOLD Marthe 0 79 84 94 257 

42 TUR YILMAZ Begum 3,1 87 84 89 260 

43 HUN RÓZSA Csilla 7,9 85 88 88 261 

44 RUS ADRUZOVA Anastasia 9,0 85 94 86 265 

45 SUI BIRRER Virginia 3,0 106 79 87 272 

46 SUI ROSSEL Rachel 3,8 94 93 87 274 

47 SVK KLIMENTOVA Emma 5,7 89 96 90 275 

* SCO MEEK Jessica 4,9 93 90 92 275 

49 POR THEMUDO Beatriz 8,9 87 98 91 276 

50 TUR AYDIN Basak Esra 4,0 92 89 97 278 

51 POL SCHNEIDER Karolina 14,2 108 96 103 307 

  POL GRADECKA Dominika 8,2 DQ 95 102 DQ 
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Final results 
Boys 2010 

Pos. Nat. Player Ehcp R1 R2 R3 Total 

1 FIN ECKHARDT Albert -1,8 73 70 76 219 

2 NOR VENTURA Kristoffer -0,8 69 71 80 220 

3 FIN KUKKONEN Juhana 1,4 76 72 77 225 

4 ENG FITZPATRICK Matthew -0,9 74 76 76 226 

* SWE CARLSSON Joakim 0,4 73 75 78 226 

* AUT SCHWAB Matthias -1,2 73 73 80 226 

* NOR JOHANNESSEN Christian 0,2 70 74 82 226 

8 ESP RAHM Jon -1,5 76 75 76 227 

9 GER PAUL Jannik -0,8 71 80 77 228 

* WAL GALLIFORD Zack 0 71 74 83 228 

11 AUT GOGER Robin -1,6 76 75 78 229 

* SUI SCHWEIZER Philippe -0,2 76 69 84 229 

* ENG ORRIN Max -1,8 75 69 85 229 

14 ITA GEMINIANI Domenico -3,7 70 81 80 231 

* SWE JONSSON Robin 0,8 76 73 82 231 

* ITA CASTAGNARA Giulio -0,3 74 72 85 231 

17 FRA LESPINASSE Léo -2,0 76 78 78 232 

18 FRA SUBREGIS Kenny -1,7 76 76 81 233 

19 ESP ARNAUS Adria -0,9 77 80 77 234 

* WAL MOTTRAM Oliver 0,4 80 75 79 234 

21 ISL PETURSSON Bjarki 2,4 76 78 81 235 

22 SCO ALLAN Lawrence 1,2 76 78 83 237 

* CZE ZACH Simon 1,0 81 72 84 237 

* POR MAGALHAES Joao 2,5 76 73 88 237 

25 BEL MOMMAERTS Bertrand -0,7 75 81 82 238 

* NED ALBERTUS Max -1,8 74 76 88 238 

27 POL SZMIDT JR. Jan 3,7 80 77 82 239 

28 NED VAN MEIJEL Lars -1,2 86 76 78 240 

* POL GRADECKI Mateusz -0,5 81 73 86 240 

30 GER KOLBERG Florian -0,7 78 76 87 241 

31 BEL MERTENS Gregory 0,2 79 83 81 243 

* TUR YAZICI Güray 0,9 78 83 82 243 

33 SCO SCOTT Ewan -0,7 78 84 83 245 



                                   

 

European Young Masters 2010  
Royal Balaton Golf Club, Hungary 

22
nd 

– 24
th 

July 2010 

                                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* CZE POKORNY Jakub 1,5 71 85 89 245 

* POR GASPAR Rafael 2,8 73 82 90 245 

36 EST PALM Marten 4,3 80 82 85 247 

* SUI BEMBERG Louis 1,4 82 77 88 247 

38 DEN HOLST JAKOBSEN Jakob 0,2 87 79 83 249 

39 EST TITUS Erik 3,2 76 83 95 254 

40 SLO SARKANJ Enej 4,7 92 87 77 256 

* LUX ABEL Jeremy 4,1 89 81 86 256 

* ISR BEN DAVID Shai 2,0 85 84 87 256 

43 RUS BELOV Vasily 3,8 84 91 82 257 

44 RUS KRONFELD Allan 3,8 87 86 86 259 

* SVK FRIESZ Jan 6,7 81 84 94 259 

46 TUR URAL Cagatay 4,4 85 80 95 260 

47 ISR GONEN Itay 9,0 91 86 87 264 

48 LUX BIRTZ Kevin 5,4 82 86 98 266 

49 HUN EIRING Kristóf 5,1 93 85 89 267 

* ISL GARDARSSON Ragnar Mar 4,0 90 78 99 267 

51 HUN RAKAMAZI Balázs 6,0 89 87 97 273 

52 SLO BRAZ Luka 6,1 82 92 100 274 

53 SVK PEVALA David 7,3 88 106 100 294 

  IRL GLEESON Alex 0,4 78 75 DQ DQ 

  DEN HAMMER Frederik -0,8 76 79 DQ DQ 

  IRL MOYNIHAN Gavin 0,9 81 NS 81 NS 



                                   

 

European Young Masters 2010  
Royal Balaton Golf Club, Hungary 

22
nd 

– 24
th 

July 2010 

                                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Final results 
Nations’ Cup 2010 

Pos. Team R1 R2 R3 Total 

1 Finland 225 216 235 676 

2 Sweden 217 221 242 680 

3 France 221 229 233 683 

** England 222 219 242 683 

5 Norway 218 219 247 684 

6 Spain 230 226 232 688 

7 Germany 224 219 246 689 

8 Austria 223 225 245 693 

9 Italy 223 228 248 699 

10 Netherlands 233 228 242 703 

11 Wales 232 228 244 704 

12 Denmark 232 235 238 705 

13 Belgium 229 237 244 710 

14 Czech Republic 230 231 250 711 

15 Iceland 239 238 245 722 

16 Portugal 231 236 264 731 

17 Ireland 243 235 254 732 

18 Slovenia 244 241 248 733 

19 Scotland 237 244 253 734 

20 Switzerland 252 225 258 735 

21 Israel 252 248 252 752 

22 Turkey 250 247 266 763 

** Russia 254 257 252 763 

24 Slovakia 249 256 268 773 

25 Hungary 264 252 262 778 

26 Poland 269 245 270 784 

0 Luxembourg NC NC NC NC 

0 Estonia NC NC NC NC 
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Finland 

 ECKHARDT Albert

  KUKKONEN Juhana

  CASTREN Matilda

  HAKULA Anne 

  
Total 

  
Grand Total 

   
2 

 

Sweden 

 DEILERT Isabella

  CARLSSON Joakim

  JONSSON Robin

  NILSSON Emma

  
Total 

  
Grand Total 

   
3 

 

France 

 MOLLE Manon 

  DELACOUR Perrine

  LESPINASSE Léo

  SUBREGIS Kenny

  
Total 

  
Grand Total 

   
3 

 

England 

 FITZPATRICK Matthew

  ORRIN Max 

  HALL Georgia 

  LAW Bronte 

  Total 

  
Grand Total 
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R1 R2 R3 

ECKHARDT Albert 73 70 

KUKKONEN Juhana 76 72 
CASTREN Matilda 79 74 

76 84 

225 216 235 

      

   
R1 R2 R3 

DEILERT Isabella 68 73 
CARLSSON Joakim 73 75 
JONSSON Robin 76 73 
NILSSON Emma 83 75 

217 221 242 

      

   
R1 R2 R3 

70 75 
DELACOUR Perrine 75 79 

LESPINASSE Léo 76 78 
SUBREGIS Kenny 76 76 

221 229 233 

      

   
R1 R2 R3 

FITZPATRICK Matthew 74 76 

75 69 
73 77 

78 74 
222 219 242 

      

                           

         

 

Total 

76 219 

77 225 
85 238 
82 242 

  

676 

 
Total 

82 223 
78 226 
82 231 
83 241 

  

680 

 
Total 

80 225 
75 229 
78 232 
81 233 

  

683 

 
Total 

76 226 

85 229 
84 234 
82 234 

  

683 
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Norway R1 R2 R3 Total 

 VENTURA Kristoffer 69 71 80 220 

  JOHANNESSEN Christian 70 74 82 226 

  TONNESSEN Maria 86 74 85 245 

  WOLD Marthe 79 84 94 257 

  
Total 218 219 247   

  
Grand Total       684 

       
6 

 

Spain R1 R2 R3 Total 

 RAHM Jon 76 75 76 227 

  ESCURIOLA Natalia 78 75 79 232 

  ARNAUS Adria 77 80 77 234 

  OLARRA Ainhoa 77 76 81 234 

  
Total 230 226 313   

  
Grand Total       688 

       
7 

 

Germany R1 R2 R3 Total 

 SCHERER Antonia 75 71 82 228 

  PAUL Jannik 71 80 77 228 

  KOLBERG Florian 78 76 87 241 

  LAMPERT Karolin 79 72 93 244 

  
Total 224 219 246   

  
Grand Total       689 

       
8 

 

Austria R1 R2 R3 Total 

 SCHWAB Matthias 73 73 80 226 

  GOGER Robin 76 75 78 229 

  UNTERGANSCHNIGG Lisa 77 77 87 241 

  HEITZMANN Magdalena 74 88 90 252 

  
Total 223 225 245   

  
Grand Total       693 
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Italy R1 R2 R3 Total 

 GEMINIANI Domenico 70 81 80 231 

  CASTAGNARA Giulio 74 72 85 231 

  FABRIZIO Bianca Maria 79 78 83 240 

  LITI Roberta 86 78 87 251 

  
Total 223 228 248   

  
Grand Total       699 

       
10 

 

Netherlands R1 R2 R3 Total 

 ALBERTUS Max 74 76 88 238 

  DOMELA NIEUWENHUIS Ileen 81 76 81 238 

  VAN MEIJEL Lars 86 76 78 240 

  PUTS Charlotte 78 82 83 243 

  
Total 233 228 242   

  
Grand Total       703 

   
  

   
11 

 

Wales R1 R2 R3 Total 

 GALLIFORD Zack 71 74 83 228 

  MOTTRAM Oliver 80 75 79 234 

  THOMAS Georgia 86 79 82 247 

  WILLIAMS Chloe 81 87 86 254 

  
Total 232 228 244   

  
Grand Total       704 

       
12 

 

Denmark R1 R2 R3 Total 

 HAMMER Frederik 76 79 - 0 

  PEDERSEN Emily 78 78 75 231 

  FINNE-IPSEN Julie 78 78 80 236 

  HOLST JAKOBSEN Jakob 87 79 83 249 

  
Total 232 235 238   

  
Grand Total       705 
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Belgium R1 R2 R3 Total 

 MOMMAERTS Bertrand 75 81 82 238 

  DE CORTE Charlotte 75 83 81 239 

  VAN MOL Margaux 80 73 86 239 

  MERTENS Gregory 79 83 81 243 

  
Total 229 237 244   

  
Grand Total       710 

       
14 

 

Czech Republic R1 R2 R3 Total 

 ZACH Simon 81 72 84 237 

  KRASOVA Katerina 78 80 83 241 

  POKORNY Jakub 71 85 89 245 

  VLASINOVA Katerina 91 79 83 253 

  
Total 230 231 250   

  
Grand Total       711 

       
15 

 

Iceland R1 R2 R3 Total 

 PETURSSON Bjarki 76 78 81 235 

  
BJÖRGVINSDOTTIR Gudrun 
Bra 80 82 78 240 

  VIDISDOTTIR Sunna 83 83 86 252 

  GARDARSSON Ragnar Mar 90 78 99 267 

  
Total 239 238 245   

  
Grand Total       722 

       
16 

 

Portugal R1 R2 R3 Total 

 MAGALHAES Joao 76 73 88 237 

  GASPAR Rafael 73 82 90 245 

  FELIX Anarita 82 81 86 249 

  THEMUDO Beatriz 87 98 91 276 

  
Total 231 236 264   

  
Grand Total       731 
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Ireland R1 R2 R3 Total 

 MOYNIHAN Gavin 81 - 81 0 

  GLEESON Alex 78 75 - 0 

  RYAN Chloe 84 79 86 249 

  CARTY Jessica 86 81 87 254 

  
Total 243 235 254   

  Grand Total       732 

       
18 

 

Slovenia R1 R2 R3 Total 

 POGACAR Katja 80 76 83 239 

  BELAC Ana 82 78 88 248 

  SARKANJ Enej 92 87 77 256 

  BRAZ Luka 82 92 100 274 

  
Total 244 241 248   

  
Grand Total       733 

       
19 

 

Scotland R1 R2 R3 Total 

 ALLAN Lawrence 76 78 83 237 

  SCOTT Ewan 78 84 83 245 

  SUMMERS Alisa 83 82 87 252 

  MEEK Jessica 93 90 92 275 

  
Total 237 244 253   

  
Grand Total       734 

       
20 

 

Switzerland R1 R2 R3 Total 

 SCHWEIZER Philippe 76 69 84 229 

  BEMBERG Louis 82 77 88 247 

  BIRRER Virginia 106 79 87 272 

  ROSSEL Rachel 94 93 87 274 

  
Total 252 225 258   

  
Grand Total       735 
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Israel R1 R2 R3 Total 

 LIBMAN Hadas 82 81 78 241 

  BOGOSLAVSKY Petra 85 83 87 255 

  BEN DAVID Shai 85 84 87 256 

  GONEN Itay 91 86 87 264 

  
Total 252 248 252   

  
Grand Total       752 

       
22 

 

Turkey R1 R2 R3 Total 

 YAZICI Güray 78 83 82 243 

  YILMAZ Begum 87 84 89 260 

  URAL Cagatay 85 80 95 260 

  AYDIN Basak Esra 92 89 97 278 

  
Total 250 247 266   

  
Grand Total       763 

       
22 

 

Russia R1 R2 R3 Total 

 PEGOVA Nina 85 80 84 249 

  BELOV Vasily 84 91 82 257 

  KRONFELD Allan 87 86 86 259 

  ADRUZOVA Anastasia 85 94 86 265 

  
Total 254 257 252   

  
Grand Total       763 

       
24 

 

Slovakia R1 R2 R3 Total 

 HECKOVA Natalia 80 76 84 240 

  FRIESZ Jan 81 84 94 259 

  KLIMENTOVA Emma 89 96 90 275 

  PEVALA David 88 106 100 294 

  
Total 249 256 268   

  
Grand Total       773 
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Hungary R1 R2 R3 Total 

 SZUROVSZKY Zsófia 90 80 85 255 

  RÓZSA Csilla 85 88 88 261 

  EIRING Kristóf 93 85 89 267 

  RAKAMAZI Balázs 89 87 97 273 

  
Total 264 252 262   

  
Grand Total       778 

       
26 

 

Poland R1 R2 R3 Total 

 GRADECKA Dominika - 95 102 0 

  SZMIDT JR. Jan 80 77 82 239 

  GRADECKI Mateusz 81 73 86 240 

  SCHNEIDER Karolina 108 96 103 307 

  
Total 269 245 270   

  
Grand Total       784 

       
NC 

 

Luxembourg R1 R2 R3 Total 

 ABEL Jeremy 89 81 86 256 

  BIRTZ Kevin 82 86 98 266 

  
Total 171 167 184   

  
Grand Total       522 

       
NC 

 

Estonia R1 R2 R3 Total 

 PALM Marten 80 82 85 247 

  TITUS Erik 76 83 95 254 

  Total 156 165 180   

  
Grand Total       501 


